

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

JUSTICE LEGISLATION MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENT BILL 2018

(Amendments and New Clause to be moved by Mr Pakula)

1. Clause 2, line 12, omit "72(2), 82, and 83" and insert "73(2), 83 and 84".
2. Clause 9, page 10, line 29, omit "Coroners Court must" and insert "State Coroner must determine which coroner is to constitute the Coroners Court.".
3. Clause 9, page 10, lines 30 to 35, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
4. Clause 41, page 29, line 22, omit "33" and insert "34".
5. Clause 41, page 29, line 31, omit "33" and insert "34".
6. Clause 59, line 9, omit "58" and insert "59".
7. Clause 59, line 14, omit "58" and insert "59".
8. Clause 63, line 20, omit "62" and insert "63".
9. Clause 63, line 24, omit "62" and insert "63".
10. Clause 82, line 9, omit "72" and insert "73".
11. Clause 82, line 13, omit "72" and insert "73".
12. Clause 82, line 18, omit "72" and insert "73".
13. Clause 82, line 25, omit "72" and insert "73".
14. Clause 82, line 28, omit "72" and insert "73".
15. Clause 82, line 33, omit "73" and insert "74".
16. Clause 82, page 62, line 2, omit "73" and insert "74".
17. Clause 82, page 62, line 6, omit "73" and insert "74".
18. Clause 82, page 62, lines 12 and 13, omit "77(2) or a provision of section 75 (other than section 75(1) and (2)) or 78" and insert "78(2) or a provision of section 76 (other than section 76(1) and (2)) or 79".
19. Clause 82, page 62, line 27, omit "76" and insert "77".
20. Clause 82, page 62, line 30, omit "76" and insert "77".
21. Clause 82, page 62, line 34, omit "75(1) and (2), 79, 80 and 81" and insert "76(1) and (2), 80, 81 and 82".

22. Clause 82, page 63, lines 6 and 7, omit "75(1) and (2), 79, 80 and 81" and insert "76(1) and (2), 80, 81 and 82".

NEW CLAUSE

23. Insert the following new clause to follow clause 12—

'AA New section 118A inserted

After section 118 of the **Coroners Act 2008** insert—

**"118A Review of amendments made by Part 3 of the Justice Legislation
Miscellaneous Amendment Act 2018**

- (1) The Attorney-General must cause a review to be conducted of the operation and effectiveness of the amendments made to this Act by Part 3 of the **Justice Legislation Miscellaneous Amendment Act 2018**.
- (2) The review must be commenced within 3 years after the commencement of Part 3 of that Act.
- (3) On receiving the completed review, the Attorney-General must cause a report of the review to be laid before each House of Parliament within 14 sitting days of its receipt by the Attorney-General.".'.